#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Seul	08/19/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bioinventors & Entrepreneurs Network, LLC
Street Address:	10 Independence Blvd., Suite 140
City:	Warren
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13190154

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: deborah.baker@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Monaco, Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 204966\_0004\_00\_US\_461947

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel A. Monaco

Total Attachments: 2

source=204966\_0004\_00\_US\_461947\_Assignment#page1.tif source=204966\_0004\_00\_US\_461947\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13190

PATENT REEL: 026806 FRAME: 0366

Attorney Docket No.: 204966-0004-00-US (461947)

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, a citizen of the United States and Germany,

Michael Seul 282 Penn's Way Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Citizenship: Dual: Germany & United States

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" has invented a certain new and useful

# METHOD FOR DETERMINING AN ATTRIBUTE PROFILE OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES

for which I have on July 25, 2011 filed a non-provisional application, the application having been assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 13/190,154 and

WHEREAS, Bioinventors & Entrepreneurs Network, LLC a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 10 Independence Blvd., Suite 140, Warren, New Jersey 07059, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said non-provisional application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which I hereby acknowledge, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above non-provisional application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above Non-Provisional application and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on regularly filed applications under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) for Letters Patent which claim priority from said application; and all United States Letters Patent and foreign Letters Patent or legal equivalent protection which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations, including the right to claim priority from the above Non-Provisional application;

PHIP/ 899640.1

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

MICHAEL SEUL

DATE

PHIP/ 899640.1

RECORDED: 08/25/2011

2